

COLORADO

Division of Water Resources

Department of Natural Resources

WELL PERMIT NUMBER 319448-

RECEIPT NUMBER

10006921

DRIGINAL PERMIT APPLICANT(S)	APPROVED WELL LOC	ATION
HANDLER CREEK COMPANIES LLC (SLANOVICH, GUS J.)	Water Division: 2 Designated Basin:	Water District: 12 N/A
	Management District:	N/A
	County:	FREMONT
	Parcel Name:	N/A
	Physical Address:	N/A
	SE 1/4 NW 1/4 Section	n 13 Township 19.0 S Range 70.0 W Sixth P.M.
	UTM COORDINATES (A	Meters, Zone: 13, NAD83)

Easting: 484987.8 Northing: 4250100.4

PERMIT TO USE AN EXISTING WELL

ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A WATER RIGHT CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

- 1) This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit does not ensure that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
- 2) The construction of this well shall be in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules 2 CCR 402-2, unless approval of a variance has been granted by the State Board of Examiners of Water Well Construction and Pump Installation Contractors in accordance with Rule 18.
- 3) Approved pursuant to CRS 37-92-602(3)(b)(II)(A) for the change of use of a well constructed under permit no. 273357, as the only well on a tract of land of 40.00 acres described as the SE 1/4 of the NW 1/4, Sec. 13, Twp. 19 S, Rng. 70 W, Sixth P.M., Fremont County. The issuance of this permit hereby cancels permit no. 273357.
- The use of groundwater from this well is limited to the watering of livestock on a farm or ranch. 4)
- The pumping rate of this well shall not exceed 15 GPM. 5)
- 6) This well shall be located not more than 200 feet from the location specified on this permit.

NOTICE: This permit has been approved subject to the following changes: The location of this well was determined from the well construction and test report for permit no. 273357. You are hereby notified that you have the right to appeal the issuance of this permit, by filing a written request with this office within sixty (60) days of the date of issuance, pursuant to the State Administrative Procedures Act. (See Section 24-4-104 through 106, C.R.S.)

Neoff Davis	Date Issued:	11/10/2020
Issued By GEOFFREY DAVIS	Expiration Date:	N/A



COLORADO

Division of Water Resources

Department of Natural Resources

WELL PERMIT NUMBER 319541-

RECEIPT NUMBER

10006920

ORIGINAL PERMIT APPLICANT(S)	APPROVED WELL LOC	ATION
CHANDLER CREEK COMPANIES LLC (SLANOVICH, GUS J.)	Water Division: 2 Designated Basin: Management District: County: Parcel Name:	Water District: 12 N/A N/A FREMONT N/A
	Physical Address:	N/A
	SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section	14 Township 19.0 S Range 70.0 W Sixth P.M.
	UTM COORDINATES (A	Meters, Zone: 13, NAD83)

Easting: 483952.8 Northing: 4248985.4

PERMIT TO USE AN EXISTING WELL

ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A WATER RIGHT CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

- This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit does not 1) ensure that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
- 2) The construction of this well shall be in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules 2 CCR 402-2, unless approval of a variance has been granted by the State Board of Examiners of Water Well Construction and Pump Installation Contractors in accordance with Rule 18.
- 3) Approved pursuant to CRS 37-92-602(3)(b)(II)(A) for the change of use of a well constructed under permit no. 273359, as the only well on a tract of land of 40.00 acres described as the SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4, Sec. 14, Twp. 19 S, Rng. 70 W, Sixth P.M., Fremont County. The issuance of this permit hereby cancels permit no. 273359.
- The use of groundwater from this well is limited to the watering of livestock on a farm or ranch. 4)
- The pumping rate of this well shall not exceed 15 GPM. 5)
- 6) This well shall be located not more than 200 feet from the location specified on this permit.

NOTICE: This permit has been approved subject to the following changes: The location of this well was determined from the well construction and test report for permit no. 273357. You are hereby notified that you have the right to appeal the issuance of this permit, by filing a written request with this office within sixty (60) days of the date of issuance, pursuant to the State Administrative Procedures Act. (See Section 24-4-104 through 106, C.R.S.)

Neoff Davis	Date Issued:	11/19/2020
Issued By GEOFFREY DAVIS	Expiration Date:	N/A



COLORADO

Division of Water Resources

Department of Natural Resources

WELL PERMIT NUMBER 319542-

RECEIPT NUMBER

10006922

ORIGIN	MIT A	PPIICA	NT(S)

APPROVED WELL LOCATION

CHANDLER CREEK COMPANIES LLC (SLANOVICH, GUS J.)

	Water Division: 2	Water District:	12	
	Designated Basin:	N/A		
	Management District:	N/A		
	County: FREMONT			
	Parcel Name:	N/A		
	Physical Address: N/A			
	SE 1/4 NE 1/4 Section	14 Township 19	0 S Ran	

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 Section 14 Township 19.0 S Range 70.0 W Sixth P.M.

UTM COORDINATES (Meters, Zone: 13, NAD83)

Easting: 484037.7 Northing: 4249805.1

PERMIT TO USE AN EXISTING WELL

ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A WATER RIGHT CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

- 1) This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit does not ensure that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
- 2) The construction of this well shall be in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules 2 CCR 402-2, unless approval of a variance has been granted by the State Board of Examiners of Water Well Construction and Pump Installation Contractors in accordance with Rule 18.
- 3) Approved pursuant to CRS 37-92-602(3)(b)(II)(A) for the change of use of a well constructed under permit no. 273356, as the only well on a tract of land of 40.00 acres described as the SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4, Sec. 14, Twp. 19 S, Rng. 70 W, Sixth P.M., Fremont County. The issuance of this permit hereby cancels permit no. 273356.
- The use of groundwater from this well is limited to the watering of livestock on a farm or ranch. 4)
- The pumping rate of this well shall not exceed 15 GPM. 5)
- 6) This well shall be located not more than 200 feet from the location specified on this permit.

NOTICE: This permit has been approved subject to the following changes: The location of this well was determined from the well construction and test report for permit no. 273356. You are hereby notified that you have the right to appeal the issuance of this permit, by filing a written request with this office within sixty (60) days of the date of issuance, pursuant to the State Administrative Procedures Act. (See Section 24-4-104 through 106, C.R.S.)

Neoff Davis	Date Issued:	11/19/2020
Issued By GEOFFREY DAVIS	Expiration Date:	N/A